may establish a county jail education fund to provide financial support to 25 
the program.  The county jail education fund for each program shall 26 
consist of a base amount plus a variable amount.  For fiscal year 27 
1999-2000, the base amount is fourteen thousand four hundred dollars 28 
$14,400 and the variable amount shall be determined pursuant to subsection 29 
E of this section.  The base amount and variable amount for each county or 30 
counties served shall be funded with state general fund monies, subject to 31 
appropriation.  The county school superintendent must submit claims for 32